SS800 Series
Air Starters
H–1
For engine displacement of: Diesel–1000 to 20,000 CID (16 to 320 liters)
Carburated–2000 to 40,000 CID (32 to 640 liters)
• All models sealed for use in air or gas
applications
• Offset design for simple mounting

ORIENTATION CODE
TYPE PINION
SS800 SERIES MODEL CODING
TYPE 10 Inertia
15/25/50 Pre-engaged
Bold Model Numbers indicate that a remanufactured model is
available with the same part number (Add an “R” to the number).
Engine Starting SystemsSS800 Series
H–7
SS800 Series Engine Selection Guide
Manufacturer Engine CID Liter CYL Type Vane Starter
CATERPILLAR 3412 1649 27.0 12 Diesel SS815GB03R31
3512 3158 51.8 12 Diesel SS815GB03R31
3516 4210 69.0 16 Diesel SS815GB03R31
G3612 13527 221.7 12 Nat. Gas SS815GB03R31
G3616 18036 295.6 16 Nat. Gas 2 - SS815GB03R31
G-398 2946 48.3 12 Nat. Gas SS815GB03R31
G-399 3927 64.4 16 Nat. Gas SS815GB03R31
CES-BESSEMER GMXE 9420 154.0 12 Nat. Gas SS850GD09L52
GMXF 9420 154.0 12 Nat. Gas SS850GD09L52
GMXH 9420 154.4 12 Nat. Gas SS850GD09L52
CUMMINS K19 SERIES 1150 18.8 6 Diesel SS815GB03R31
K38 SERIES 2300 37.7 12 Diesel SS815GB03R31
K50 SERIES 3067 50.3 16 Diesel SS825GC03R31
QSK45 2746 45.0 12 Diesel SS815GB03R31
QST30 1861 30.0 12 Diesel SS815GB03R31
VT28 1710 28.0 12 Diesel SS815GB03R31
VTA28-C 1710 28.0 12 Diesel SS815GB03R31
Detroit Diesel 12V-92 1104 18.1 12 Diesel SS815GB03R31
16V-149 2384 39.1 16 Diesel SS815GB03R31
16V-71 1136 18.6 16 Diesel SS815GB03R31
16V-92 1472 24.1 16 Diesel SS815GB03R31
12V4000 2928 48 12 Diesel SS815GB03R31
16V4000 3904 64 16 Diesel SS815GB03R31
EMD GM 12-278 6809 111.6 12 Diesel SS850GD09R51
12-498 7576 124.1 12 Diesel SS850GD09R51
WAUKESHA 7044 7040 116.0 12V Nat. Gas SS815GB03R31
12VAT25D 10784 176.7 12 Diesel SS825GC03R25
12VAT27 17397 285.0 16 Diesel SS825GC03R25
12VAT27GL 13048 214.0 12V Nat. Gas SS825GC03R25
16AT27GL 17397 285.0 16 Nat. Gas SS825GC03R25
16VAT25GL 14378 235.6 16 Nat. Gas SS825GC03R25
7042G (SI/L) 7040 115.0 12V Nat. Gas SS815GB03R31
8LAT25D 7189 117.8 8 Nat. Gas SS815GB03R31
8LAT25GL 7189 117.8 8 Nat. Gas SS815GB03R31
8LAT27GL 8699 143.0 8 Diesel SS815GB03R31
F1197D 1197 19.6 6 Diesel SS815GB03R31
F1905D 1905 31.2 6 Diesel SS815GB03R31
F2895G (SI) 2894 47.4 6 Nat. Gas SS815GB03R31
F2896D 2894 47.4 6 Diesel SS815GB03R31
F3335D 3335 54.7 6 Diesel SS815GB03R31
F3336D 3335 54.7 6 Diesel SS815GB03R31
F3521G (SI) 3520 58.0 6L Nat. Gas SS815GB03R31
L5788D 5788 94.8 12 Diesel SS825GC03R25
L5792D 5788 94.8 12 Diesel SS825GC03R25
P9390G 9388 154.0 16 Nat. Gas SS825GC03R25
This chart is a condensed list of engines
that can be cranked with an IR starter.
For a complete list, please contact IR.
SS800 Series Air Starters
H–8
HRA20A-990